
Add:    3/F, 8 Chong Fu Road, Chai Wan      |       Email: island@kcm.com.hk       |      Tel: (852) 3193 9378     |    Bus info/application: https://school.kcm.com.hk/island

   **  Important notice  **

   1.   The estimated time and routes below is for reference only.

   2.   Final routing and timing will depend on ultimate no. of registered students. 

   3.   Kwoon Chung reserves the right to change or cancel any route/stop.

   4.   Payment will be settled in either Whole Year (10.5 months) for Aug-Jun or 2 instalments - Aug-Jan (5.5months) and Feb-Jun (5months).

          For Y13 students , payment will be either Whole Year (9.5 months) for Aug-May or 2 instalments - Aug-Jan (5.5months) and Feb-May (4months).

   5.   All new/existing bus users please register a FAMILY LOGIN, and all family members are expected to use the same login ID.

* MINI-BUS

Route Time Pick Up Point MID AUG-JAN FEB-JUN

(5.5-month) (5-month)

31 0635 South Horizons Block 18, 6                                    $7,290 $6,630

0650 Pokfulam Rd # 137; 131; Smithfield Rd Junction     $7,290 $6,630

0654 Pokfulam/Pokfield Rd Junction ; #89 (bus stop)     $7,290 $6,630

0654 Bonham Rd (Hing Hon Building Bus Stop)     $6,830 $6,210

0659 Bonham Rd/Centre St Junction $6,830 $6,210

0700 Park Rd #6 (Main Rd) $6,830 $6,210

0708 Castle Rd / Seymour Rd Junction $6,045 $5,495

0710 Caine Rd #79, #23 $6,045 $5,495

0715 MacDonnell Rd # 7-9; 39 $6,045 $5,495

32 0655 Lyttelton Rd (#1; Western Park Opp) $6,045 $5,495

0658 Robinson Rd/Oaklands Avenue $6,045 $5,495

0700 Kotewall Rd (#9 ; Bus #13 terminus) $6,045 $5,495

0700 Conduit Rd # 1, 7, 11, 15, 29, 33, 41, 45, 51, 55 (opposite - main Rd) $6,045 $5,495

33 0710 Robinson Rd #76 (bus stop) , #62D, #60, #10 (Main Rd) $6,045 $5,495

0718 Kennedy Rd #7 $5,720 $5,200

34A* 0705 Estoril Court $7,290 $6,630

0705 Robinson Rd #1                       $7,290 $6,630

0706 Old Peak Rd #6 , #8A            $7,290 $6,630

0707 Old Peak Rd # 18                     $7,290 $6,630

0708 Queen's Garden; Dynasty Court               $7,290 $6,630

35A* 0645 Mt Austin #5 (Main Rd Junction) $7,290 $6,630

0653 Plunkett's Rd/Plantation Rd Junction; # 9; # 35-37 $7,290 $6,630

0658 Mt. Kellett Rd # 5, 8, 18-22, 29-33, (Bridge Junction) $7,290 $6,630

0700 Matilda Hospital $7,290 $6,630

0707 The Peak Rd/Barker Rd Junct $7,290 $6,630

0708 Magazine Gap Rd #26(opp), 17, 15, 11 $7,290 $6,630

0712 May Rd # 12                             $7,290 $6,630

0713 Tregunter Path #14, 12, 3A, 3 $7,290 $6,630

35B 0653 HK Parkview T7 $6,830 $6,210

0708 Stubbs Rd # 47, 43, 41A, 41 Opposite            $6,830 $6,210

0710 Stubbs Rd # 34; Lingnan Pri Sch Bus Stop; $6,830 $6,210

0712 Tung Shan Terrace Bus Stop; Shiu Fai Terrace Bus Stop              $6,830 $6,210

0710 Queen's Rd E-Wah Yan College bus stop     *Return: Queen's Rd-QE stadium bus stop $5,720 $5,200

0717 Kennedy Rd #90 (Main Rd) $5,720 $5,200

0715 Kennedy Rd (#126 ; Bamboo Grove Opp; #90 ; Hopewell Centre Opp; St. Francis Canossian Opp) $5,720 $5,200

0720 Kennedy Rd Caltex Oil Station Opposite            $5,720 $5,200
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37 0635 Tin Hau Temple Rd #116 (Opp) $7,290 $6,630

0638 Tin Hau Temple Rd Pui Kiu Middle School $7,290 $6,630

0640 Pacific Palisades (main gate)                       $7,290 $6,630

0642 Braemar Hill Mansion (Main Gate)               $7,290 $6,630

0645 Cloudview Rd # 50; 38                              $7,290 $6,630

0647 Serenade Bus Stop; Dragon Garden bus stop     *Return : True Light School Bus Stop $6,830 $6,210

0649 Tai Hang Drive Junction $6,830 $6,210

0647 Chun Fai Rd # 3 $6,830 $6,210

0701 Moorsom Rd / Boyce Rd Junction             $6,830 $6,210

0659 Tai Hang Rd / Broadwood Rd Junction     $6,830 $6,210

0655 Broadwood Rd Opposite to #4, 6, 10 ,12 , 18 $6,830 $6,210

0700 Wong Nai Chung #91                       *Return: Leighton Hill Community Hall $6,830 $6,210

0705 Village Rd # 46 $6,830 $6,210

38 0640 Island Resort $7,530 $6,845

0645 Heng Fa Chuen $7,530 $6,845

0650 Mun Sang College bus stop $7,530 $6,845

0703 Taikooshing MTR Exit D1 (HSBC) ; Wah Shan Mansion *Return : Begonia Mansion $7,530 $6,845

0705 Tanner Garden     *Return : North Point MTR A1 (Java Rd) / Victoria Harbour (Java Rd) $7,530 $6,845

38A 0655 Greig Rd Bus Stop $7,530 $6,845

0657 Kornhill Blk B, K $7,530 $6,845

0705 North Point MTR Opposite to Ex. B4     *Return : North Point MTR Ex. A1 (Java Rd) $7,530 $6,845

0708 Fortress Hill MTR (Ricacorp) $7,290 $6,630

*Return : Electric Rd (Manning) / Dragon Terr. Bus Stop / Tin Hau Temple Rd #70

39 0708 Convention Plaza *Return : Admiralty Centre Macdonald $6,045 $5,495

0710 Central Pier 3 $6,045 $5,495

0725 Central Pier 3  $6,045 $5,495

39A 0715 Admiralty Centre (MacDonald's) $6,045 $5,495

39B 0715 GPO $6,045 $5,495

Kowloon / New Territories - please see next page
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50 0630 Avignon (Main Gate) $15,330 $13,935

min no. of students 0638 The Drake (Main Gate) $15,330 $13,935

= 35 0632 Opposite to Gold Coast Shopping Mall bus stop $15,330 $13,935

0650 Chan Kee's Plaza (layby)            *Return: Bellagio Public Bus Stop $15,330 $13,935

0652 Rhine Terrace Bus Stop            *Return: Garden Factory Bus Stop $15,330 $13,935

0652 Grand Pacific View (Siu Lam Rd roundabout) $15,330 $13,935

0654 Hong Kong Garden public bus stop $15,330 $13,935

0657 Belvedere Phase 1 (Welcome) *Return: Hoi On Rd Bus Stop $15,330 $13,935

0703 Tsuen Wan MTR Exit A4     *Return: Tsuen Wan MTR Exit B2 $14,440 $13,130
0630 Avignon (Main Gate)                                     * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,090 $11,900

0638 The Drake (Main Gate)                                  * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,090 $11,900

0632 Opp. to Gold Coast Shopping Mall bus stop     * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,090 $11,900

0650 Chan Kee's Plaza (layby)                                      * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,090 $11,900
0652 Rhine Terrace Bus Stop                                      * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,090 $11,900

0652 Grand Pacific View (Siu Lam Rd roundabout)  * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,090 $11,900

0654 Hong Kong Garden public bus stop               * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,090 $11,900
0657 Belvedere Phase 1 (Welcome)                            * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,090 $11,900

0703 Tsuen Wan MTR Exit A4                                 * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $12,380 $11,255
===  via Western  Harbour Tunnel ===

50B 0655 Nam Cheong Station Exit A $12,965 $11,785

min no. of students 0700 Hoi Ting Rd (Tim Ho Wan) $12,670 $11,515

= 35 0705 Waterfront (btw T6-7) $12,670 $11,515

0705 The Arch (Main Rd) $12,670 $11,515

0707 Harbourside (main gate) $12,670 $11,515
0655 Nam Cheong Station Exit A     * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,435 $10,395

0700 Hoi Ting Rd (Tim Ho Wan)      * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,250 $10,230

0705 Waterfront (btw T6-7)              * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,250 $10,230

0705 The Arch (Main Rd)                    * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,250 $10,230
0707 Harbourside (main gate)        * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,250 $10,230

===  via Western  Harbour Tunnel ===

51 0645 Tsing Yi MTR (Exit C) $13,555 $12,325

0650 Lai Chi Rd Rd (Banyan Garden bus stop) $12,965 $11,785

0654 Mei Foo Broadway #31 $12,965 $11,785

0655 Mei Foo Broadway (Café de Coral) $12,965 $11,785

0655 Mei Foo Broadway # 18 (Tai Tung Estate) $12,965 $11,785

0703 Hoi Fan Rd (near Tower 10 side gate) - opp. to Bank of China Ctr $12,670 $11,515
0645 Tsing Yi MTR (Exit C)                                         * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,840 $10,765

0650 Lai Chi Rd (Banyan Garden bus stop)        * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,435 $10,395

0654 Mei Foo Broadway #31                                       * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,435 $10,395

0655 Mei Foo Broadway (Café de Coral)                 * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,435 $10,395

0700 Mei Foo Broadway # 18 (Tai Tung Estate)     * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,435 $10,395
0703 Hoi Fan Rd (near T10 side gate)                  * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,250 $10,230

===  via Western  Harbour Tunnel ===

Kowloon / New Territories
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52 0640 Kau Pui Lung Rd (Celestial Heights) $13,190 $11,990

min no. of students 0645 Tin Kwong Rd # 24 (bus stop) $13,190 $11,990

= 25 0647 Arygle Street # 190, 136 $13,190 $11,990

0650 Waterloo Rd # 86 $13,190 $11,990

0652 Pui Ching Rd (Kowloon Central Library bus stop) $13,190 $11,990

0653 Fat Kwong St (Opp HKMU B/S; One Homantin; Ko Fai House; opp. to PolyU bus stop) $13,190 $11,990

0702 Laguna Verde (Club House) $13,190 $11,990

0704 Tai Wan Shan Swimming Pool $13,190 $11,990

0707 Whampoa Site 9 (Café de Coral) $13,190 $11,990
0640 Kau Pui Lung Rd (Celestial Heights)         * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,835 $10,760

0645 Tin Kwong Rd # 24 (bus stop)                   * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,835 $10,760

0647 Arygle Street # 190, 136                             * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,835 $10,760

0650 Waterloo Rd # 86                                           * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,835 $10,760

0652 Pui Ching Rd (Kowloon Central Library bus stop)     * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,835 $10,760

0655 Fat Kwong St (Opp HKMU B/S ; One Homantin; Ko Fai House; opp. to PolyU bus stop)       *Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,835 $10,760

0702 Laguna Verde (Club House)                     * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,835 $10,760

0704 Tai Wan Shan Swimming Pool                * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,835 $10,760

0707 Whampoa Site 9 (Café de Coral)          * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,835 $10,760
===  via Cross  Harbour Tunnel ===

53 0635 Fo Chun Rd (Providence Bay Tower 8, T1) $15,015 $13,650

min no. of students 0640 Royal Ascot Plaza $15,015 $13,650

= 35 0645 Fo Tan MTR Exit A $15,015 $13,650

0653 Che Kung Temple MTR opp. to Exit D (bus stop) $14,440 $13,130

0658 Tai Wai MTR Exit F $14,440 $13,130

0710 Kowloon Tong MTR Exit D     *Return: Kowloon Tong MTR Exit A1 $13,190 $11,990

0712 Waterloo Rd # 132, 102 $13,190 $11,990
0635 Fo Chun Rd (Providence Bay Tower 8, T1)     * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $12,010 $10,920

0640 Royal Ascot Plaza      * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $12,010 $10,920

0645 Fo Tan MTR Exit A      * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $12,010 $10,920

0653 Che Kung Temple MTR opp. to Exit D (bus stop)     * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,610 $10,555

0658 Tai Wai MTR Exit F                      * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $11,610 $10,555

0710 Kowloon Tong MTR Exit D         * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $10,795 $9,815

0712 Waterloo Rd # 132, 102          * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $10,795 $9,815
===  via Cross  Harbour Tunnel ===

54* 0635 Lung Ha Wan Roundabout                                     *Return: North Point MTR $14,520 $13,200

min no. of students 0636 Clearwater Bay Rd (opp. Ha Yeung bus stop)    *Return: North Point MTR $14,520 $13,200

= 15 0640 Hang Hau Wing Lung Rd (Garbage Centre)      * Return: North Point MTR $14,520 $13,200

0645 Shaw Gas Station (opposite)                                  *Return: North Point MTR $14,520 $13,200

0652 Marina Cove Club House                                        *Return: North Point MTR $14,520 $13,200

0655 Ta Ku Ling San Tsuen Opposite Bus Stop            * Return: North Point MTR $14,520 $13,200

0710 Lam Tin MTR Exit B                                                 * Return: North Point MTR $12,670 $11,515
0635 Lung Ha Wan Roundabout                                      * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,885 $12,625

0636 Clearwater Bay Rd (opp. Ha Yeung bus stop)     * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,885 $12,625

0640 Hang Hau Wing Lung Rd (Garbage Centre)        * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,885 $12,625

0645 Shaw Gas Station (opposite)                                   * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,885 $12,625

0652 Marina Cove Club House                                          * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,885 $12,625

0655 Ta Ku Ling San Tsuen Opposite Bus Stop              * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $13,885 $12,625

0710 Lam Tin MTR Exit B                                                  * Return: Central Pier/GPO/Admiralty $12,040 $10,945
===  via Eastern Harbour Tunnel ===
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